## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

SSIONERS	FILED J. USON
NC	JUL 2 6 2019 JUS
	TARRI O'NEII

In the Matter of the Appointment	)	ORDER	
of a Member to the Tillamook County	)	#19-049	
Community Health Council	ĺ		

TASSI O'NEIL COUNTY CLERK

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on July 24, 2019 at the request of Marlene Putman, Health Department Administrator, and the Tillamook County Community Health Council. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised of the representations of the above-named persons, finds as follows:

- 1. There is a vacancy on the Tillamook County Community Health Council.
- 2. Sharon Kaszycki, representing the community, is qualified and willing to be appointed as a member on the Tillamook County Community Health Council.

## NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 3. Sharon Kaszycki, representing the community, be and hereby is appointed to the Tillamook County Community Health Council for a three-year term expiring June 30, 2022.
- 4. Sharon Kaszycki will serve on the Tillamook County Community Health Council at the pleasure of the Board of Commissioners.

DATED this 24th day of July, 2019.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

$t_{W}$
0.7 0.0
77